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Zara
Group
Bershka

Inditex Group

2007

ZARA
Masstige

(40%)

1. Zara

2. Zara

3. Zara
(30%)

1.

2.

Inditex
Stradivarius
1975

Inditex Group
Massimo Dutti  Pull and Bear
A Coruha Zara
Inditex Group
3,100
1,000

2000

Zara 2006 3

H&M

Fast Fashion

7 2




A
A
(spec- in) TFT-LCD

(30%)

2.A



